Brushless Gearmotor
Battery Power Type
(CD Type)
Gearmotor Instruction
Manual
G (Parallel Shaft)
H (Right Angle Shaft)
F2 (Hollow Shaft)

10
Gear motor performance
The example of load factor - motor speed perfomance and load factor - current
performance of the gearmotor is below. This perfomance is in the state only of the
gearmotor. Please refer when the driver is produced by the customer. It shows the range
that use it at the short time rating (5min and 30min), however, please confirm it with
end use application.
When our driver is used, the motor can use within motor speed 500rpm~2500rpm and the
load factor 100% as a rated range.
※The motor speed of the graph below is a value converted into the motor shaft. Please
consider the gear ratio in the rotational speed of the output shaft.
※100% of the graph below is equal to the allowable torque of output shaft.
※When the motor is used  within the range of the short-time  rating, the lifetime of
the reducer might become shorter, or braking torque might be insufficient.
Please contact our sales office for details.
50W 12V (Example : VGLD12-30N50L1)
Motor
Speed
(rpm)
Current

1000
500
0
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0 50 100 150
Load factor (%)
200 250 300
50W 24V (Example : VGLD12-30N50L2)
Motor
Speed
(rpm)
Current

15
10
5
0
0 50 100 150
Load factor (%)
200 250 300
Motor speed
Continuous
range
30min
range
5min
range
Current
100W 48V (Example : VGLD15-5N100L4)
Motor
Speed
(rpm)
Current

15
10
5
0
0 50 100 150
Load factor (%)
200 250 300
Motor speed
Continuous
range
30min
range
5min
range
Current
200W 48V (Example : VGLD18-5N200L4)
Motor
Speed
(rpm)
Current

20
15
10
5
0
0 50 100 150
Load factor (%)
200 250 300
Motor speed
Continuous
range 30min
range
5min
range Current
13
400W 24V (Example : VGLD22-5N400L2)
Motor
Speed
(rpm)
Current

15
10
5
0
0 50 100 150
Load factor (%)
200 250 300
Motor speed
Continuous
range
30min
range
5min
range
Current
400W 48V (Example : VGLD22-5N400L4)
Motor
Speed
(rpm)
Current